

September 26, 2018

Corporate Relations Dept.,	Listing Dept.,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P. J. Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
(Scrip Code: 526881)	(Scrip Code: 63MOONS)

Dear Sir(s),

## <u>Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015</u>

Please find enclosed herewith, disclosure received from Mr. Jignesh P. Shah, Promoter of the Company, who has transferred 17,92,857 equity shares of the Company as an off market inter-se transfer to his wife Mrs. Rupal Shah (promoter group).

Disclosure in terms of Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 is enclosed.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For 63 moons technologies limited

nchan

Hariraj Chouhan Sr. VP & Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



## 63 moons technologies limited

(Formerly Financial Technologies (India) Ltd.)

Corporate Office: FT Tower, CTS No. 256 & 257, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India. T: +91 22 66868010 | F: +91 22 66868050 | E: info@63moons.com | W: www.63moons.com

## FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: 63 moons technologies limited ISIN of the company: INE111B01023

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

CIN/DIN, & of address Per with contact nos. (Pr s/ KM Din s/ir ate rela to/o	Person (Promoter s/ KMP / Director	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisiti on / disposal (on market/p ublic/
	s/immedi ate relative to/other s etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentre s etc.)	No. and % of sharehold ing	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warran ts Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	No.	Val ue	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	No. and % of sharehold ing	From	То		rights/ preferent ial offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
Jignesh P. Shah AELPS9392A R Square, Road No. 12, JVPD scheme, Vile Parle West) Mumbai - 400 049.	Promoter	Shares	8329585 (18.08%)	Shares	1792857	-	Inter-se transfer amongst promoter group	Shares	6536728 (14.19%)	21/09/18		25/09/18	Off market Inter-se Transfer

J. M.L.d

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivative Type of	Contract		Exchange on which the			
contract	specifications	Notional Value	Buy Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Sell Number of units (contracts * lot size)	trade was executed

J. P.L.

Name & Signature: Jignesh P. Shah Designation: Promoter

Date: 25.09.2018 Place: Mumbai